



## Product Specification

Name: Sausage, Egg & Cheese Burrito- 4oz.

Brand: Wrap 'N Go

Item #: 25947

SCC/UPC: 10685201259470



Date: 10/1/19

Product Description: Individual wrapped sausage, egg and cheese burrito.

### Product Characteristics

Colour: Off white

Odour: N/A

Shape: N/A

Texture: N/A

Taste:

Size/Count: 113g

Product Packaging: **KEEP FROZEN**

Count/Case: 2 x 12pc

Packaging Type & Size: Individual wrapped in cardboard display box

Case Weight Net: 2.72kg

Case Weight Gross: 2.93kg

Case Dimensions: 36.8cm x 23cm x 10.64cm

Ti/Hi: 13x10

Case Cube: 0.00901

Retail/ Food Service:

Storage Condition: Freezer at -18°C/ 0°F

Date Code Format :

Shelf Life: 540 Days at -18°C/ 0°F

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Burrito (113g)

Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

**Calories 270**    **Calories from Fat 100**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat 11g**    **17%**

Saturated Fat 3.5g    **18%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol 65mg**    **22%**

**Sodium 460mg**    **19%**

**Total Carbohydrate 33g**    **11%**

Dietary Fiber 1g    **4%**

Sugars 2g

**Protein 10g**

Vitamin A 2%    • Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 8%    • Iron 10%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

|                    | Calories: | 2,000   | 2,500   |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat          | Less than | 65g     | 80g     |
| Saturated Fat      | Less than | 20g     | 25g     |
| Cholesterol        | Less than | 300mg   | 300mg   |
| Sodium             | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate |           | 300g    | 375g    |
| Dietary Fiber      |           | 25g     | 30g     |

Allergens: EGG, MILK, WHEAT, SOY

**Ingredients:** Enriched Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid) , Water, Cooked Eggs Product (Frozen Whole Eggs, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum), Cooked Sausage (Pork, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Sugar, Natural Flavour), Cheddar Cheese Product (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cooked Potatoes (Potatoes, Vegetable Oil [Canola Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower and/or Corn], Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium Acid, Pyrophosphate), Cheese Powder (Dehydrated Blend of Whey, Cheese [Granular & Cheddar {Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}], Buttermilk Powder, Whey Protein Concentrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola and/or Corn Oil), Red Bell Peppers, Modified Food Cornstarch, Dehydrated Onion, Diced Green Chile (Green Chile Peppers, Water, Citric Acid), Diced Jalapeños (Jalapeño Peppers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sodium Benzoate, Calcium Chloride), Monterey Jack Cheese Product (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Potato & Corn Starch [to prevent caking], Natamycin [mold inhibitor]), Diced Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), Tomato Paste, Garlic Powder, Spices, Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Guar Gum, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulphite, Corn Starch, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Dicalcium Phosphate).

**HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:** Ovens and wattage vary. Adjust cooking times as needed. Product must be heated thoroughly.

Caution: Filling may be hot

**MICROWAVE:** Remove burrito from wrapper and place on a microwave-safe plate. Heat uncovered on full power. Flip burrito to heat thoroughly. Frozen: 40 seconds per side Thawed: 25 seconds per side

**OVEN:** Preheat oven to 375°F / 190°C and spray baking sheet with non-stick spray. Remove burrito from wrapper and place flap-side down. Bake uncovered until thoroughly heated. Frozen: 35 to 40 minutes Thawed: 20 to 25 minutes